MODEL DECLARATION OF HONOUR FOR THE INTERNATIONAL OLIVE COUNCIL'S PATRONAGE

I, the undersigned

, representing:

(only for legal entities) the legal entity indicated below:

Full official name:

Official legal form:

Registration no:

NIF:

Full official address:

DECLARES ON THEIR HONOUR:

- I. That they are aware that the patronage of the International Olive Council will be granted solely in the framework of [*name of the event*], to be held on [*dates and place of the event*], on an ad hoc and time-limited basis.
- II. That they acknowledge that the authorisation to use the name, acronym, and/or logo of the International Olive Council is restricted to the above-mentioned patronage activity, and shall not imply any financial, legal, or substantive liability for the International Olive Council.
- III. That they confirm that the following conditions are met¹:
 - (a) Patronage is granted exclusively for the activity mentioned above, and not to specific persons or entities;
 - (b) The activity for which patronage is requested is non-profit;
 - (c) The activity complies with the principles of publicity, transparency, and equal treatment;
 - (d) The activity will take place after the patronage has been granted.
- IV. That they confirm that they are not in any situation of conflict of interest. Should a conflict of interest arise, or appear likely to arise during the organisation of the patronage activity, they will immediately inform the Executive Secretariat in writing and take all necessary steps to resolve it.

Signature [*full name*]:

Date: [*date*] .

¹ Otherwise, the exclusion criteria set out in the procedure for obtaining the patronage of the International Olive Council shall apply.